COUNCIL MEMBERS
DOUGLAS MCCALL
KEITH DUBAY
DAVID LABAR
SCOTT FISH

## TOWN OF MINERVA

5 MORSE MEMORIAL HIGHWAY
P.O. BOX 937
MINERVA, New York 12851-0937
Telephone (518) 251-2869 Fax (518) 251-5136

Town Clerk Theresa Fish

**TOWN SUPERVISOR** 

STEPHEN MCNALLY

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT JON FISH

Email: Supervisor@townofminervany.gov & http://www.townofminerva.com

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

At the September 19, 2024 Regular Board Meeting, the Town Board of the Town of Minerva set date and time of a Public Hearing on Local Law No 1 of 2024, proposed Local Law entitled "A Local Law to Override the Tax Levy Limit Established in General Municipal Law §3-C". The Public Hearing will be held at 6:30 P.M., Thursday, October 17, 2024. A copy of the Local Law #1 of 2024 is available for review at the Town Hall, 5 Morse Memorial Highway, Minerva New York, during normal business hours: 8:30 a.m. to 4 p.m., Monday thru Friday.

All Town of Minerva meetings are open to the public for comment.

By Order of Town Board

Theresa Fish
Town Clerk

Posted Date: October 4, 2024